FER 0 4 2008 B	04-10-2008	T
To the D.		ched document copy
1. Name of conveying party( ies):	103496054	2. Name and address of receiving party ( ies):
1. WEI-HSIEN <b>CHANG</b> 2. JIING-YANG <b>WU</b> 3. CHIN-HUNG <b>CHANG</b> 4. YI-SHAN <b>CHENG</b>	4.7.08 Re	Name: FOOD INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  □ Yes 🖾 No		Address: NO. 331, SHIHPIN RD. HSINCHU CITY 300, TAIWAN PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA
Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name Change of Address *	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen ☐ Other - Corrective Assignment to correct A November 7, 2007 at 020147/0847		□ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date(s): 1. October 26, 2007 2. October 26, 2007 3. October 26, 2007	. October 26, 2007	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
	eing filed together with a new	application.
☑ Patent Application No.(s): 11/983,142		☐ Patent No.(s):
Additional	numbers attached?    Yes	⊠ <sub>No</sub>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:	ndence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CLIFFORD J. MASS		1
Address: Ladas & Parry LLP  26 West 61 <sup>st</sup> Street  New York, N.Y. 10023  (fax) (212) 246-8959		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 1 @ \$40.00 each ☑ Check Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to:
9. Signature:	2 25 25 5	8. Deposit account number:
CLIFFORD J. MASS	$N_o$ 25, 858 for $N_o$ Signature	February 1, 2008  Date
Total number of pages including coversheet, att	_	5

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

Practitioner's Docket No	PATENT
	For: [ ] U.S. and/or [ ] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application
	For: [] U.S. Patent
	For: [ ] PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors
ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by ASSIG the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, a	NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
WEI-HSIEN CHANG	Address: No. 331, Shihpin Rd.,
(type or print name of inventors)	Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
•	Nationality: Taiwan, R.O.C.
JUNG-YANG WU	Address: No. 331, Shihpin Rd.,
	Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Nationality: Taiwan, R.O.C.
CHIN-HUNG CHANG	Address: No. 331, Shihpin Rd.,
	Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C,
	Nationality: Taiwan, R.O.C.
YI-SHAN CHENG	Address: No. 331, Shihpin Rd.,
	Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Nationality: Taiwan, R.O.C.
	Address National
Added page(s) for signature by subsequent i	inventors. Number of pages added

US0070-譲渡曹

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO.: EV 927 571 292 US

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on			Reel Frame		
hereby se ASSIGN		and transfers to			
		RESEARCH AND NSTITUTE	No. 331, Shihpin Rd.,		
(type or pri	nt name of A	SSIGNEE)	Address		
<u>Taiwan, I</u> Nationality			Hsinchu City 300, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
and the	e successor	s, assigns and legal repro	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE		
		(comple	ate one of the following)		
[X] [ ] for the Ur	an ur	ntire right, title and inter- idivided and its territorial posses	percent (%) right, title and interest		
		(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)		
[]	and in	n all foreign countries, in overnents which are disc	ncluding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all losed in the invention entitled:		
Name o	of inventor(	s) WEI-HSIEN CHA	ang, jiing-yang wu, chin-hung chang,		
		YI-SHAN CHENC	5		
		(check and comple	de (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))		
and which	is found in	ı (37 C.F.R. 3.21)			
(a)	[]		ent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	[X]		ent application executed on visional application naming the above inventor(s) for		
(c)	[ ]	the above-entitled inve	ention		
		[ ] To comply wind ASSIGNOR s	ith 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney we the filing date and application number when they		
(d)	[]	U.S. patent or provision filed on	onal patent application no.		
(e)	. []	International application	on no. PCT/		
[1] A change of add			issued  iddress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding nance fees is being sent separately.		

US0070-譲渡啓

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g)	ATT.	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
		claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

wei-Hsien	CELANG	* Weittien Chang	~ × 2007.10.2
(type name of As	ssignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	this <u>X 2007, 10.2</u> date of signing
JUNG-YAN	GWU	× (ilakanali)	× 2007 /n 2
(type name of As	Signo)	× Joine Mang Wu Signature of ASSIGNOR	this <u>** 2007. /o</u> . 22 date of signing
CHIN-HUN	G CHANG	* Chin Hing Cha Signature of ASSIGNOR	ma × 2007. 10.26.
(type name of As	signor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
YI-ŞHAN CI	HENG	× U- Shan Char Signature of ASSIGNOR	ug this × 2007.10,26
(type name of As	Signor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
			this
(type name of As	signor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
	(if ASSIGNOR is	a legal entity, complete the following informatio	
		(type or print the name o authorized to sign on beh	f the above person talf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title	
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarizatio it will only be prima facte	n or legalization is necessary. If the assignment evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next pa	is notarized or legalized then ge if notarization is desired.
	[ ] Nota	rization or Legalization Page Added.	

US0070-譲渡電

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

# Name of Party(ies) Conveying Interest (37 CFR 3.31(a)(1))

- 2. The party(ies) conveying this interest is (are):
  - 1: WEI-HSIEN CHANG
  - 2. JIING-YANG WU
  - 3. CHIN-HUNG CHANG
  - 4. YI-SHAN CHENG

### Name and Address of Party(ies) Receiving Interest (37 CFR 3.31(a)(2))

3. The rights are being conveyed to:

Name:

FOOD INDUSTRY RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE

Address:

331, FOOD ROAD,

HSINCHU CITY 300,

TAIWAN, R.O.C.

#### Description of Interest Conveyed or Transaction Recorded (37 CFR 3.31(a)(3))

- 4. The accompanying document intends to accomplish:
  - ☑ an assignment.
  - a security agreement.
  - a license.
  - □ a merger
  - a change of name.
  - a change of address
  - ☐ other.

## Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Should be Mailed (37 CFR 3.31(a)(5))

5. Please address correspondence to:

Name:

Clifford J. Mass

Address:

Ladas & Parry LLP

26 West 61 Street

New York, NY 10023

Telephone No.: (212) 708-1890

## Date Assignment (Document) Executed (37 CFR 3.31(a)(7))

The attached assignment (document) was executed on OCTOBER 26, 2007 (BY ALL THE INVENTORS).

NOTE:

" The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by a verified English translation signed by the individual making the translation." 37 CFR 3.26

The attached document:

14

	<u> </u>		the English langua making the translati			h translation	signed by the
	. °€		Original Docume	nt or True C	opy Submitte	d	
NOTE:	"Either the original document or a true copy of the original document may be submitted for recording. Only one side of each page shall be used. The paper used should be flexible, strong, white, non-shiny, durable, and preferably no larger than 21.6 x 33.1 cm. (8½ x 14 inches) with a 2.5 cm. (one-inch) margin on all sides." 37 CFR 3.24.						
7.	Submi	tted herewith	is:				
		the original	document.				
F		a true copy	of the original doc	ument.			
NOTE:	OTE: "If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in C.F.R §3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67.						n comply with the ly one side of each
N	lumber	of application	ons Identified in ti	his Cover St	neet and the F	ee (37 CFR 3	.31(a)(6))
8.	A.	This cover	sheet identifies onl	y one applica	ation:		
t	, В.	The fee for	recordal (37 CFR	1.21(h)) is \$4	0		
		図	Attached is a chec	ck for \$40			
			Please charge Ac A duplicate of this				
		Statement	(37 CFR 3.31(a)(9	))) and Signa	iture (37 CFR	3.31(a)(10))	
9.			nowledge and belic rue copy of the orig			n is true and o	correct and any
Date: N	OVEME	BER 7, 2007		<del></del>			
•					(Name of t	party supmitting o	locument)
					(Signature of	party submitting	document)
		(Complete th	e following if the party s	submitting the de	ocumen is applica	nte attorney)	
				170	(Sig	nature of attorne	וע
Reg. No	o. 30 <b>,</b> 086	5	,		rd J. Mass s & Parry LLP		
Tel. No.	.: (212) 7	708-1890	l	/ 26 W	est 61 Street York, NY 100	023	
		то	TAL NUMBER OF	PAGES BE	NG SUBMITT	ED	
10.	The tot	al number o	f pages being sub	omitted, incl	uding cover	sheet, attach	ment(s), and
		, ,			A 1		

Number of pages submitted 6

15

Reg. No.: 30,086

Tel. No.: (212)708-1890

Customer No.: 00140

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER
CLIFFORD J. MASS
(type or print name of practitioner)

P.O. Address

c/o Ladas & Parry LLP 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023

(Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation—page 2 of 2) 16-8a

PATENT REEL: 020801 FRAME: 0985

**RECORDED: 02/04/2008**